

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER  
 VERSUS  
 THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	<p style="text-align: center;">Court's or Judge's orders</p> <p><b>CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &amp; S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.</b></p> <p><b>DATED : 28.03.2018</b></p>
---	---

Mr.M.A. Thombre, Advocate for the petitioner  
 Mrs.V.S.Chaudhary, AGP for the respondent/State

. By way of last opportunity, at the request of counsel appearing for the petitioner, stand over to 17.04.2018. No further prayer for adjournment will be entertained.

[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]

[ S.S.SHINDE, J. ]