

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012

Trysem & Mini I.T.I. Employees
Union, Through its Member. ..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and
another. ..Respondents

...

Mr.M.P.Tripathi, Mr.M.A.Thorbole, Mr.P.R.Patil and
Mr.I.A.Chandorikar, Advocates for Petitioner.
Mr.P.N.Kutti, AGP for Respondents

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE: 11th June, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. The petitioner seeks regularization.
2. It is submitted that subsequently some orders are issued with regard to regularization of some of the members of the petitioner.
3. The respondents shall place the present status on record.
4. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 23.07.2018.

5. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondents.

(SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

SPT