

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi S/o Sk. Hasan and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri. Pradeep Shahane, Advocate for Petitioners.

Smt. M. A. Deshpande, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Shri. V. R. Sonwalkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9314 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 OF 2018

IN

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10534 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10917 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10916 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7769 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7768 OF 2016
IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2017**

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.
DATED : 21st November, 2018**

PER COURT:

. The learned Additional Government Pleader submits that the special counsel is appointed in the matter by the State and seeks accommodation. The learned Addl. G.P. submits that the matter be kept on 06.12.2018. The special counsel would work out the matter on the said date.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioners are present.

3. At the request of the learned Addl. G.P., stand over to 06.12.2018.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]