

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003**

Shaikh Gulam Nabi Sk. Hasan  
and another

.. **Petitioners**

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. **Respondents**

Mr. Pradeep Shahane, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl. G. P. for the  
Respondent / State.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2013**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2017**

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**  
**R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATE: 07<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader submits that the special counsel Mr. Dharmadhikari, has been engaged by the State to work out the matters and seeks accommodation.

2. At the request of the learned Additional Government Pleader, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

**[R. G. AVACHAT, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

marathe