

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

Trysem and Mini ITI Employees
Union Through Member .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Manish P. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri A. B. Girase, Govt. Pleader for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003
WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012
WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2013
WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2017**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2019.

ORDER :

. Mr. Girase, the learned Government Pleader for respondents/State submits that, Mr. Subodh Dharmadhikari, the learned advocate is appointed as Special Counsel on behalf of the State to work out the matter.

2. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Mr. A. M. Dhavale, J. is a member.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Jan. 19