

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012  
WITH WP/10424/2012 WITH WP/614/2003 WITH WP/1222/2017  
WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/10353/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/9314/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/10916/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/8636/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/7769/2016 IN WP/10424/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH MEMBER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. V. Dixit  
AGP for Respondents No.1 and 2 - State : Mr. S. B. Yawalkar  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V. R. Mundada  
(in WP/10422/2012 and WP/1222/2017)  
Senior Advocate for Respondents No.1 and 2 : Mr. V. D. Sapkal  
(in WP/1222/2017)  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Pradeep Shahane (in WP/614/2003)  
Advocate for Respondents No.3 and 4 : Mr. V. R. Sonwalkar (in  
WP/614/2003)

...

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26-04-2022**

**PER COURT :-**

As and by way of last indulgence on the ground that the State Government has appointed special Counsel for the State in those matters, the Office is directed to place these matters on board on 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

2. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted in the matters.

3. If the learned Special Counsel is unable to attend the matters on the next date, the learned counsel available on behalf of respondent - State will argue the matters.

**( S. G. MEHARE )**  
**JUDGE**

**( R. D. DHANUKA )**  
**JUDGE**

rrd