

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11876 OF 2022  
IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/8636/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH WP/10424/2012  
WITH WP/614/2003 WITH CA/7769/2016 IN WP/10424/2012  
WITH WP/1222/2017 WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012  
WITH CA/10353/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH  
CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/9314/2018 IN  
WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10916/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH  
CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH  
ITS MEMBER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for the Applicants : Shri S.V. Dixit h/f Shri P.R.Patil  
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2/State : Shri S.K. Tambe

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

**DATE :- 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

**Per Court :-**

1. Let the respondents file an affidavit in reply, on or before 12.09.2022.
2. List the matter for hearing on 16.09.2022.

*kps* (ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)