

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

550 WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012
WITH CA/9314/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/
5841/2012 WITH CA/16166/2022 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10352/2018 IN
WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR

AND

[551 WP/3098/2017](#) [553 WP/4096/2020](#)
[554 WP/7861/2020](#) [555 WP/1055/2021](#) [556 WP/5022/2021](#)
[557 WP/11758/2021](#) [558 WP/13652/2021](#) [559 WP/2610/2022](#)
[560 WP/7277/2022](#) [561 WP/7315/2022](#) [562 WP/8767/2022](#)
[563 WP/8874/2022](#) [564 WP/8898/2022](#) [565 WP/8927/2022](#)
[566 WP/9396/2022](#) [567 WP/9490/2022](#) [568 WP/9690/2022](#)
[569 WP/10193/2022](#) [570 WP/10196/2022](#) [571 WP/10197/2022](#)
[572 WP/10253/2022](#) [573 WP/10259/2022](#) [574 WP/10332/2022](#)
[575 WP/10333/2022](#) [576 WP/10370/2022](#) [577 WP/10383/2022](#)
[578 WP/10425/2022](#) [579 WP/10555/2022](#) [580 WP/10556/2022](#)
[581 WP/10571/2022](#) [582 WP/10602/2022](#) [583 WP/10604/2022](#)
[584 WP/10632/2022](#) [585 WP/10634/2022](#) [586 WP/10687/2022](#)
[587 WP/10763/2022](#) [588 WP/10771/2022](#) [589 WP/10778/2022](#)

....

Mr P. S. Patil, Mr S. G. Sangle, Mr S. G. Karlekar, Mrs R. P. Gaur
and Mr S. K. Tambe, A.G.Ps. for respondents/State in respective
petitions

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND**

SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 5th December, 2022

PER COURT:

(2)

1. These matters are called out at around 6.45 p.m. Due to paucity of time, these matters will be listed in the 'due admissions' category on 09/01/2023.

2. All office objections, if any, shall be removed within a period of three weeks from today.

3. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk