

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

984 WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012
WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/8636/2018
IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/9314/2018 IN WP/5841/2012
WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10354/2018
IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10353/2018 IN WP/5841/2012
WITH CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10916/2018
IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/16166/2022 IN WP/5841/2012
WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI I.T.I. EMPLOYEES UNION THR
MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

....

Mr S. V. Dixit, Advocate h/f Mr P. R. Patil, Advocate for
petitioner;

Mr S. K. Tambe, A.G.P. for respondents/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd February, 2023

PER COURT:

1. The petitioner has tendered an additional affidavit, as directed by this Court, vide order dated 11/01/2023.
2. The learned A.G.P. submits that the State Government requests for time of four weeks to arrive at a decision, as to whether any workable solution can be introduced with regard to

(2)

those persons, who are less than 58 years of age and are still working at the Trysem Training Centres.

3. In view of the above, list this petition on 01/03/2023 at 2.30 p.m.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk