

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

987 WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012
WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/2668/2023 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/2669/2023 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/8636/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/9314/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10353/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10916/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/16166/2022 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.V. Dixit h/f. Mr. M.A. Thorbole
Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. P.S. Patil
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 6 JULY 2023

PC :

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on the last date, the Additional Government Pleader has tendered the affidavit in reply inter alia mentioning that draft scheme is being prepared and the proposal would be submitted to the Cabinet.

2. Hoping that good sense will prevail over the authorities and some positive steps in the light of the statements in the affidavit in reply would be taken at the earliest, we adjourn the matter to 3 August 2023.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/