

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

123 WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012
WITH CA/2143/2019 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/2668/2023 IN WP/
5841/2012 WITH CA/2669/2023 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/8636/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/9314/2018 IN
WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10352/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/10354/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10353/2018 IN
WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/10917/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH
CA/10916/2018 IN WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/16166/2022 IN
WP/5841/2012 WITH CA/517/2019 IN WP/5841/2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr.S.V.Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.K.Tambe, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.)

DATE : AUGUST 28, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Considering the office remarks as regards non-filing of the affidavit in reply and non-submission of the details as regards the functional centers under the Trysem and Mini ITI Scheme, we are granting a last opportunity to file the affidavit/details, on or before 15.09.2023. No further extension of time would be granted.

2. List this petition on 27.09.2023. Needless to state, the pendency of this petition would not be an impediment for the Government to take a decision in this matter.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)