

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
WITH WP/10424/2012 WITH WP/614/2003
WITH WP/1222/2017

Trysem and Mini I.T.I Employees Union
Through its Member
Vinod Bhaskar Shirsale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

...

Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP, for the Respondents/State
Mr. P. P. Shahane, Advocate for Petitioner in
WP/614/2003

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
R. M. JOSHI, JJ
DATE : MARCH 08, 2024

PER COURT :

1. A grievance is made by the Petitioners that they are not being paid for the work done despite the ad-interim orders of this Court.

2. We make it clear that our ad-interim orders would continued till further orders. This would apply to those employees who are within the age limit and have not crossed the age of superannuation. Whenever work is allotted to them as per the ad-interim orders

of this Court, they would be naturally entitled for their wages and we expect timely payment of such wages.

3. List these Writ Petitions on 03rd April, 2024 for final hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J)
Malani

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J)