



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024
IN WP/5841/2012**

**TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR ITS MEMBER VINOD
BHASKAR SHIRSALE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR**

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003
SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK.HASAN AND ANR
VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2012
THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, ZILLA GRAMIN VIKAS YANTRANA,
OSMANABAD AND ORS
VERSUS**

SUHAS BHIMASHANKAR KUPADE AND ORS

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2017
THE PROJECT DIRECTOR ZILLA GRAMIN VIKAS YANTRANA OSMANABAD
AND ANOTHER
VERSUS**

TULSHIRAM GANGARAM KARDE AND OTHERS

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012
TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER
VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR

Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate h/f Mr. M. P. Tripathi, Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. P. P. Shahane, Advocate for the Petition in Writ Petition No. 614/2023
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MAY, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Office to accept the affidavit-in-reply filed by the learned AGP.
2. By consent of both sides, stand over to 14th June, 2024 in the same category.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ssp