

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

Trysem And Mini Iti Employees Union Thr Member

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.V. Dixit

Advocate for Petitioner in WP/614/2003 : Mr. Pradeep Shahane

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024

IN WP/5841/2012 WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &

SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP seeks time to go through the papers.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2025 in the same category.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)