



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

1

WP-5841-12.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**

TRYSEM AND MINI I.T.I. EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH MEMBER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. Sushant V. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner  
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. This motion is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 02/12/2025.
2. Learned advocate for petitioner submits that, in the first line of the said order the date '15/12/1998' is mentioned, which should be 15/12/2016.
3. In the first line of the order dated 02/12/2025 the date '15/12/1998' be substituted by '15/12/2016'.
4. Motion is allowed. Corrected copy be uploaded.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**