



( 1 )

wp5841.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**21 WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**  
TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024 IN WP/5841/2012**

Mr. S.V.Dixit, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. B.V. Virdhe, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 28.01.2026**

**PC :-**

01. Learned AGP seeks some time to file detailed affidavit in terms of order dated 02.12.2025 passed by this Court.
02. Stand over to 18.02.2026 by way of last chance. No further adjournment will be granted on any count.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**