



( 1 )

wp5841.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**925 WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**  
TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024 IN WP/5841/2012**

Mr. S.V. Dixit, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. A.B. Girase, Govt. Pleader for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 07.05.2026**

**PC :-**

01. Today learned AGP has produced on record a copy of a communication dated 05.05.2026, addressed to him by the Additional Commissioner (Development), Nashik Division, Nashik and of the same date by Section Officer, State of Maharashtra, Rural Development Department, requesting for some time. It is informed in the said communication that the affidavit is being prepared in view of order of this Court dated 09.04.2026.

02. Considering the above, stand over to 02.07.2026. To be placed in same category. We expect positive response from the State by next date.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**